## **TAVON JAMES PARKER**

## **Awards & Honors**

Tavon Parker's Awards & Honors:
2021 Rising Stars Award Recipient from Crispus Attucks
2022 Most influential Person in York County for Philanthropy and Nonprofits Award Recipient from York Daily Record
2022 Hands On Award Recipient from Trey and Boo Classic
2022 Community Impact Award Recipient from Bro2Go Inc
2022 William Penn Senior High School Unsung Hero Award
2022 Graduate of Leadership York's Leadership Training Program
2022 Outstanding Individual In An Organization Award Recipient from Downtown York PA
2022 Outstanding Service by a Citizen Award Recipient from the York County District Attorney's Office
2023 Alumni In Action Award Recipient from Leadership York
2023 Leadership Development Award Recipient from the Kappa Omicron Sigma Chapter of the Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc
2023 Awardee from the McNees Accelerator Entrepreneur Program at York College of Pennsylvania
2023 Graduate of Leadership York's Nonprofit Leadership Academy
2024 Honoree from the 27th Annual African American Love Feast

Tavon James Parker 717-434-9112 www.tpmotivates.com